
2022 Northwestern State University Demon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-29   Conf: 12-12   Home: 18-10   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 1-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (390)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (1), Holmes (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Colaianni (2), Fontenot
(2), Rowlett (1), Stuart (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Sorensen (8), Willis (2), Kirkpatrick (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Carver 3, Harmon 3, Brown 2, Banes 1,
Taylor 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-216), Willis (45-53), Sorensen (26-30), Carver (22-29), Kirkpatrick (19-22), Collins (12-
14), Ohnoutka (9-11), Brown (8-10), Harmon (8-11), Makarewich (7-8), Banes (6-8), Cossio (6-6), Prestwich (6-7), Taylor (4-4), Francis (2-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Fontenot, Larson .292 53-52 178 40 52 5 1 5 31 74 .416 15 21 44 1 .407 2 3 12-13 126 4 2 .985
54 Elkins, Jeffrey .278 53-48 169 41 47 8 0 13 38 94 .556 28 8 51 2 .405 0 4 7-9 101 3 0 1.000
14 Colaianni, Gabe .277 52-46 166 33 46 10 3 3 27 71 .428 26 4 37 0 .386 1 2 2-7 101 3 4 .963
19 Stuart, Daunte .276 53-53 214 31 59 12 0 4 31 83 .388 19 6 52 5 .346 4 0 3-4 82 114 4 .980
32 Rowlett, Gray .263 46-44 152 27 40 9 0 3 27 58 .382 23 12 40 5 .395 3 0 1-2 313 23 4 .988
25 Willis, Bo .262 47-46 164 25 43 7 0 11 45 83 .506 21 2 42 3 .347 3 0 0-1 164 26 6 .969
6 Sibley, Cam .227 48-48 128 25 29 2 0 3 21 40 .313 35 7 14 3 .413 2 9 5-5 56 119 10 .946
48 Lipoma, Reese .286 10-3 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
15 Parikh, Cameron .257 24-20 70 16 18 2 0 2 14 26 .371 10 4 23 0 .372 2 0 0-1 0 6 0 1.000
5 Haze, Jake .254 40-33 126 26 32 7 1 0 17 41 .325 19 7 29 0 .374 3 2 4-4 40 58 8 .925
13 Holmes, Broch .228 22-14 57 6 13 2 0 1 6 18 .316 6 1 25 1 .313 0 0 1-2 21 0 2 .913
3 Holmes, Bryce .207 37-31 121 24 25 5 1 4 21 44 .364 10 7 34 2 .300 2 0 0-0 65 46 5 .957
21 Farrell, Jacob .188 19-3 16 7 3 1 0 0 0 4 .250 2 1 6 0 .316 0 0 1-2 11 0 0 1.000
12 Horton, Cole .185 19-6 27 5 5 1 0 0 4 6 .222 10 4 14 1 .463 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Sorensen, Bailyn .169 25-19 65 8 11 4 1 1 10 20 .308 6 0 25 1 .239 0 0 0-0 137 23 0 1.000
11 Kirkpatrick, Austin .150 16-9 40 7 6 0 0 4 5 18 .450 5 1 17 0 .261 0 1 0-0 87 11 2 .980
33 Vega, Miguel .143 21-11 42 11 6 3 0 0 3 9 .214 15 1 17 1 .379 0 0 0-0 43 1 1 .978
Totals .251 54-54 1742 334 437 78 7 54 301 691 .397 251 86 472 25 .368 22 21 36-50 1374 477 60 .969
Opponents .264 54-54 1735 326 458 78 7 52 283 706 .407 228 87 404 29 .371 34 16 90-111 1376 435 69 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
46 Harmon, Johnathan 3.52 5-6 13 13 2 0-0 0 79.1 77 37 31 23 49 10 1 9 .256 7 5 0 2 2
40 Collins, Gus 4.28 3-1 17 1 0 0-1 0 40.0 34 22 19 18 46 11 1 4 .225 5 6 1 0 2
34 Brown, Drayton 4.43 5-6 13 13 0 0-1 0 67.0 52 34 33 29 63 9 1 11 .218 9 8 0 2 3
16 Makarewich, Alex 4.57 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 12 11 11 25 33 1 0 0 .162 5 3 0 0 1
18 Carver, Cal 4.71 4-5 14 14 0 0-0 0 84.0 104 56 44 21 76 19 2 11 .303 10 10 1 2 1
2 Francis, Ethan 4.98 1-1 11 3 0 0-0 1 21.2 21 15 12 5 16 5 0 5 .253 2 4 0 3 0
45 Flowers, Dawson 5.19 0-3 20 1 0 0-0 2 26.0 21 19 15 14 21 4 1 1 .226 3 12 1 2 1
39 Taylor, Cameron 5.74 3-1 19 1 0 0-0 0 26.2 24 23 17 27 23 2 0 1 .253 5 2 2 6 0
24 Banes, Josh 7.23 0-0 16 1 0 0-0 2 18.2 26 17 15 9 15 5 0 5 .351 0 8 0 2 2
27 Prestwich, Chase 7.62 1-3 16 1 0 0-0 0 26.0 31 22 22 13 18 6 1 0 .313 5 4 1 6 2
41 Cossio, Andrew 8.27 2-0 14 2 0 0-0 1 16.1 14 18 15 12 20 1 0 0 .233 5 6 0 3 1
26 Ohnoutka, Donovan 9.74 1-3 11 4 0 0-0 1 20.1 22 26 22 19 15 1 0 2 .286 5 11 0 2 0
37 Hine, Will 17.47 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 11 11 5 6 2 0 3 .423 2 2 0 2 0
22 Olchoway, Ryan 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 8 8 4 1 1 0 0 .545 3 2 0 2 1
8 Gates, Grayson 31.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 7 7 4 2 1 0 0 .333 1 4 0 0 0
Totals 5.54 25-29 190 54 2 1 7 458.0 458 326 282 228 404 78 7 52 .264 67 87 6 34 16
Opponents 5.93 29-25 217 54 1 4 14 458.2 437 334 302 251 472 78 7 54 .251 59 86 10 22 21



2022 Northwestern State University Demon Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Sorensen, Bailyn 160 137 23 0 1.000 0 26 4 .867 8 0
54 Elkins, Jeffrey 104 101 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Farrell, Jacob 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Drayton 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
15 Parikh, Cameron 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Cossio, Andrew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
45 Flowers, Dawson 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
16 Makarewich, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Rowlett, Gray 340 313 23 4 .988 23 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fontenot, Larson 132 126 4 2 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Stuart, Daunte 200 82 114 4 .980 22 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kirkpatrick, Austin 100 87 11 2 .980 0 19 3 .864 1 0
33 Vega, Miguel 45 43 1 1 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Willis, Bo 196 164 26 6 .969 1 45 8 .849 2 0
14 Colaianni, Gabe 108 101 3 4 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Holmes, Bryce 116 65 46 5 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sibley, Cam 185 56 119 10 .946 18 0 0 — 0 0
18 Carver, Cal 14 2 11 1 .929 0 22 7 .759 0 0
5 Haze, Jake 106 40 58 8 .925 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Holmes, Broch 23 21 0 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Harmon, Johnathan 16 6 8 2 .875 1 8 3 .727 0 0
48 Lipoma, Reese 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Collins, Gus 6 2 3 1 .833 0 12 2 .857 0 0
26 Ohnoutka, Donovan 5 2 2 1 .800 1 9 2 .818 0 0
27 Prestwich, Chase 4 1 2 1 .750 1 6 1 .857 0 0
39 Taylor, Cameron 7 3 2 2 .714 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Banes, Josh 5 0 3 2 .600 0 6 2 .750 0 0
2 Francis, Ethan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gates, Grayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Hine, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Horton, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Olchoway, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1911 1374 477 60 .969 89 90 18 .833 11 0
Opponents 1880 1376 435 69 .963 75 36 13 .735 8 0


